TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NovaCare, Inc.		07/29/1999	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rehab People, Inc.
Street Address:	11350 McCormick Road
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Hunt Valley
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21031
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	l 2148095 - I	THE POLARIS GROUP STRATEGIC SOLUTIONS FOR HEALTHCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-656-3309

Email: darius.gambino@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Darius C. Gambino

Address Line 1: Piper Rudnick LLP, 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darius C. Gambino

Total Attachments: 4

source=NovtoRehInc#page1.tif source=NovtoRehInc#page2.tif source=NovtoRehInc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002948 FRAME: 0718

900013490

source=NovtoRehInc#page4.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

SEPTEMBER 10. 1999

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME. GREETING:

REHAB PEOPLE, INC.

I. Kim Pizzingrilli. Secretary of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true
and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

JSOW

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
ROOM 308 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722

REHAB PEOPLE, INC.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, CALL (717) 787-1057.

ENTITY NUMBER: 0718886

MICROFILM NUMBER: 09961

0107-0109

CT CORP SYSTEM COUNTER

PADOS - CT System Chaling

AUG 1 9 1999

	rofilm Number	Filed with the Dep	irtmenfol State on	
Lnt	ity Number	Mn	Immirally,	
	•	Secretary o	the Componwealth	
	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-D			
	D\$CB:1	5-1915 (Rov 90)		
			•	
us	In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C. inces corporation, desiring to amend its Articles, he	S. § 1915 (relating to arr reby states that:	icles of amendment), the undersigned	
	The name of the corporation is:Nova_(are Inc.		
		•		
	The (a) address of this corporation's current registed commercial registered office provider and the cou- current the following information to conform to the	nty of venue is (the Depar	tment is bereby authorized to	
		e recover or me nebrum	enty:	
	Number and Street City	State	Zip County	
			Zip County	
	(b) s/o: Commercial Registered Office	L	thiladelphia	
	•		County	
	For a corporation represented by a commercial reg the county in which the corporation is located for vi	tnuo and official publicat	ion nurnoses.	
	The statute by or under which it was incorporated	is: Business Corp	CPL.	95
,	The date of its incorporation is: 11/3/80)	(PL.	34
•	(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following	lowing);		
		_ .	ent in the Denoviruses of State	
	The amendment shall be effective upon filing to	bes Articles of Amendin	ent in the Department of State.	
	The amendment shall be effective upon filing to	_ .	ent in the Department of State.	
	The amendment shall be effective upon filing to The amendment shall be effective on (Check one of the following):	bese Articles of Amendm at Date	Hoer	
	The amendment shall be effective upon filing to	bese Articles of Amendm at Date	Hoer	
•	The amendment shall be effective upon filing to The amendment shall be effective on (Check one of the following):	bess Articles of Amendm at Date ers (or members) pursuan	Howr t to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b).	
	The amendment shall be effective upon filing to The amendment shall be effective on (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the shareholder	Date at Date at Or members) pursuan irectors pursuant to 15 Pr	Howr t to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b).	
•	The amendment shall be effective upon filing to The amendment shall be effective on (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the shareholde The amendment was adopted by the board of di (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):	Date Paramembers pursuant to 15 Proving):	Hoer t to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b). .C.S. § 1914(c).	
•	The amendment shall be effective upon filing to The amendment shall be effective on (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the shareholded. The amendment was adopted by the board of discountries.	Date Date or members) pursuant to 15 Proving): t forth in full, is as follows	Hoer t to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b)C.S. § 1914(c).	

DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2

- The amendment adopted by the corporation as set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a
- 8. The restated Articles of Incorporation superseds the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused those Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 29 day of 50, 1999.

PAGES - CT System Online

RECORDED: 09/30/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002948 FRAME: 0723